1.

2.

3.

4.

HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION
P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635

TELEPHONE: w4 0 gﬁ%

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM VEWL.# gL4oS5T
(Two Copies) I-171 Yes, No

EXIT VISA: Yes No

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are

or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam,
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly
Departure Program can be established.

APPLICANT IN VIETNAM QIQ}W« L%\ }/)Wk/

JLast Middle First

Current Address (@ %@m J@'M 'L@)'ﬁ/ ?? @ﬂ@mj, /{Uéﬁmw‘bg &)@,
Date of Blrthﬁ@%@rww Wv@ Place of Birth 4&@%

‘ ¢
Previous Occupationcbefore 1975) C%%ﬂ&éfh

(Rank & Position)

TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates : From YUy UM 10 Hdh 23 /97(5/

SPONSOR'S NAME:

Name

Address & Telephone

NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR),
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130

must do so.

Date Prepared:




Page 2

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA)

(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVESJ DATE OF BIRTH| RELATIONSHIP TO

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above)

:6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION :



ODP CHECK FORM

Date: [//l 7

Hf {
To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN

RP/RAP/SEA (ODP)

Department of State

Washington, D.C. 20520

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association
P.0.BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635

Name : Q/\-fU,LAyLL NCUA M'L«‘a"

N
Date of Birth: : G  Z2Zo_lLN
L= \Y ,
Address in VN

Number of Accompanying Relatives:

Reeducation Time: Years Months Days
‘ IV #
VEWL #
I-171 : Yes; No. — EXIT PERMIT: Yes

No.

Special List #

Sponsor: W‘\,w o chok [bOAA

Remarks:

(From Mr. Sullivan)

Sincerely,

e

KHUC MINH THO
Tel.
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. SAIGON
DISTRI
Code N

I¢ OF VIETNAM

CTy I
o.t 97

{ '

PIITAL CIT*

1Date of Birth

Place of birth

Residence

Full name of
Full name of

Full name of

OccupatiOn

Date of birth

Place of birth

EXTRACT OF MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE

Full name of the Husband

Husband's mothr

the Wife

. e e - e - - e g e e W S - e e e e .

NGUYEN VAN NGHIA

August 20, 1947

Thanh My Tay Gia Dinh

: Saigon, 1/B Tu Duc

Husband's father : Nguyen Van Le (dead)

Le Thi Chau

PHAM THI CHAT LOAN

Student

: October 25, 1948

: Xhae Chanh Quang Yen

Residence : Saigon, 4A Tu Duc
Full name of Wife's father : Pham Van Khai
Full name of Wife's mother ¥ Vu Thi Gai

Date of Marriage‘ : April 14, 1971

CONFORMED EXTRACT FROM ORIGINAL
Saigon, on 04/14/1971

The Civil Status Officer,
Signed & Sealed:

LE TAN THO

- - A W e G e e R G- G D s G e S S = e S m G o e S8 We ST e e A

Los Angeles County )
State of California)

of

NOTARY PUBLIC:
Subscribed and sworn .to
before me this AQ;Z? day

AfRre— 1983

< k‘/

"
Mo

: 107 OROZCO
0V of = CALIFORNIA

ton * - 'ES COUNTY

-~

e

Ly camm. cxpires NOV 15, 1984
e - AP

o

TRANSLATOR: LE VAN BAN
Certify true and correct translation

IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP DEPARTMENT
OF THE CATHOLIC WELFARE BUREAU
ARCHDIOCESE OF LOS ANGELES
1400 W. 9th STREET, LOS ANGELES, CALIF,

RO.BOXIiZ;;“L/
VA2
QUYNH LE, Supervisor.
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REPLURLIGy OF VIETNAM THANH-MY-TAY DISTRICT

GIA DYNHYPROVINCE
AFFIDAVIT FOR BIRTH CERTIFICATE
Year: 1970 Serial No. 1951
Transcript from the Court of District of Saigon on Dec. 3%, 1963
Serial No. 6715/ND
Affidavit for Birth Certificate is documented for
NGUYEN VAN NGHIA
Because of the above reasons:
Rules that: NGUYEN VAN NGHIA, male, was born
on August 20, 1947 at Thanh My Tay,
Gia Dinh, is natural son of Nguyen Van Le
and Le Thi Chau
Rules that: This judment is the affidavit for birth
certificate for the child.
Wwertified true signature True transcript from original
hergby of the Vital Recor@s ) record
Officer of Thanh My Tan District Thanh My Tay, March 16, 1971

Vital Records QOfficer
S/NGUYEN VAN BUU

Ce}tifiéd True Signature is
not necessary
Ref. 8/3/78 from Defense Denart.

Chief of District
S/BUI VAN GIANG (Seal)

Translated by -5

Date

p
for New Mexico Indo-China
Refugee Resettlement Program.

Sworn before me on a?é WM XO
in A]buquerque,New Mexico. ‘67

—

My commission expires 4 June 1980.
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Embassy of the United States of America
bangkoks Thailand

March 6, 1985

To khom It May Concern:

NGUYCN VAN NGRIA born 20 August 1947 (Iv 057954)

Address i1n Vietnam: 118 PramM LANG HUNG, Pa7/s Wel
TePa HG CHI MINA, VIETNAM
VEWL#:024051

Su Wwan hoa Ky cho phep nhung Nguol co ten tren day da
bangkoks Thai—lan, de noup don tai Su Quan My de sang Hoa Kys
vol dieu kien ho auoc knam suc khoe tai Viet Nams va duoc
phong van qQué ¢ail dien L&ao Uy Lien rizp Quoc Dac Trach Ty Nan
(UNACR) . Chuny tol yeu cau @10l tham quyen cap cho ho Giay
Xuat Canh cuny nhung giay to c&n thiet de roi1 Viet Nam./

The American Embassy gives germission for the &ébove persons

to come to Bangkoks, Thaarland to make agplication at tnmis
Embassy to yo 10 the Unated Ststess provided that they have

a4 medical examination 1n Yietnam and an 1lntervieuw by a repre=
sentative of the United Nations High Commissioner for Rafugees
(UNHCR). we reyuest the autnorities tuv 1ssue Exit Permits and
the necessary documents to leave Vietnam,

Nhung nguol ke tren da dueoc UNHCR de nghi toil tham quyen
Viet Nam thac Lanh Sach Chieu Kknen Nhagp Cann Hca Ky./
The names above have been submitted to the Vietnamese author=
i1ties by the UNdACR on the American Visa Entry working Laist.

ar.ee

Sincerel

ouP=-1
10751



STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE

1985, /497, Losn 74y c##7 appear ed P

On this &day of %? ,
before me, a Notary Public,in and for the State of California,
and has sworn that this is a true copy of the original document

which he presented before me.
SJMVWW

OF FICIAL SEAL

KATHLEEN E. HENDER

3% NOTARY PUBLIC — CALIFORNIA
PRINCIPAL OFtiCE iN

Notary Public

Srpes ORANGE COUNTY
My Commission Expires October 2, 1987




) ’ UITED STATES SSFASPTWENT OF JUSTICE G .. T gl

R . - tn BIGRATITN ASI NATUSRLZATION SERNVICE

| 300 NORTH LOS AMGELES STREET
' LOS ANGELES, CALIFORMIA 90012 )

NOTICE OF APFROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION

'r.'A.\.iE AND ADDAESS CF PETITIGHER T OF ST SRR ————— - |
Loan Thichat Pham ghia Van Nguyen 1
CLASSIFICAT FiLE NO. -
203(a)(2 I-130
DATE PETITION FILED DATE £F APFRIVAL
OF PETITEDN
6/30/82 10/1/82

Date: 1029/82 _

Please be advised tha! approval of the petition confers upon the bengliciary an eppropriate classification. The approval constitutes nc assurance
that the beneficiary will be found ehgible for visa issuance, admission lo the Uniled Stales or adiusiment to lawlul permanent resident status
Eligibility for visa issuance is delermined only when zpglication therelor is rade to a consular officer, etgibility for admission or egdjusiment 13
¢etermined only when application therefor is mzde 1o an immigration ctiicer. Alse, please note the items below which are indicaled by ~X” .narks
concerning this petition: ' :
1. D “OURFETITICI TC CLASSIFY THE BSTNEF TIATY AS W 'MESIATE AN LATIVE CF AL NTED STATES CTIZENHAS EISNFORAWARNSD T THE UHiTED
STATES CONSULATE AT " . THIS CCIAPLETES ALL ACTION EY TH!S SERWICE CN THE PETITION. THRE UNITED
STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS UNBER THE SUPZRVISICH OF THE CEZPARTMENT OF STATE, Wil ADVISE TiZ SINIFICIARY CONCERNIDS VISA
ISSUANCE. Inquiry concerning visa issucuce should be addressed to the Consul This Servive v £l be unebic tv exsuor any inyuiry chucerning vy
wsugnce. -

2. D IF YOU BECOME NATURALIZED AS A CITIZEN CF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGIANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE
EENEFICIARY. NCTIFY THIS CFFICE IMMEDIATELY GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. AT THE SAME TME IF THE PETITION WAS IN
EZHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER, ALSO ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFCGRMATION MAY EXPZIINIE THE
ISSUANCE GF A VISATC THZ BENEFICIARY

3. E YOUR PETIiVION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION, AS SHOWN AEOVE, HAS BEEN FGRWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT

BANGKQK THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. THIS SERVICE HAS

NOTHING TO DO WITH THE ACTUAL ISSUANCE OF VISAS. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY UNITED STATES CONSULS WHO ARE UNDER THE

JURISDICTION OF THE U.S. DEPARTIMENT OF STATEZ. UNDER THE LAV ONLY A LIMITEC NUMBER OF VISAS MAY BE 'SSUED BY THAT DZPART-

MENT DURING EACH YEAR AND THEY MUST BE ISSUED STRICTLY IN THE CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER IN WHICH PETITIONS WERE FILED FOR THE

SAME CLASSIFICATION. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED ON THE VISA WAITING LIST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL INFOAM

H1MA AND CONSIDER ISSUANCE OF THE ViSA. Inquiry cuncerning visa issuaace should be addressed to the Consul This Service will be xncdle to
answer any Guiry concerning visa Lssuance.

4. [[] THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAV/FUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE
ENCLCSED APPLICATION FOR THIS FURPOSE (FORM 1-185) SHGULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INSTRUCTIONS CONTAINED THERSIN. [IF THE BENEFICIARY HAD PREVIOUSLY SUBWMITTED FORM 1-485 WHICH WAS
RETURNED TO HIM, HE SHOULD RESUSMIT THAT FORM WITHIN 30 DAYS)

5. D THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON H!S PENDING APPLICATION TO BECCME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT
{FORM 1-485). i _ .

6. [:] THE PETITION STATES THAT THE BENEFICIARY 1S IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAYFUL PERMANINT RESIDENT
HOWEVER. AN IMMIGRANT VISA NUMBER IS NOT PRESENTLY AVAILASLE, THEREFORE, THE BENEFICIARY MAY MOT APPLY TO EECOME A PER-
MANENT RESIDENT. °

7. [[] oRIGINAL DOCUNMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES THEREOF HAVE EEEN MADE A PERMANENT
PART OF THE PETITION ANY OTHERS ARE RE TURNED HEREVATH.

8. [] remarks

VERY TRULY YOURS,

Fbol I . /

DISTRICT DIRECTOR

.Foml-171

(Rav 4-5.20)



I certify that

have conspared ihis copy
with its orig

al angy it is a true and

L KPPy
Lecredited Representative
Daie of Agency Recognition:  3/19/1971

Da :e.-_LZ”ZZJ’ VEs

IMMIGRAT FONY ANb’CiﬁZENSHlP

OF THE CATHOLIC W

W—tﬁ-—ﬂ,,_

!



MINISTRY OF INTERIOR SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM
Camp of Xuan Loc

No 1170/GRT : CERTIFICATE OF RELEASE

In accordance with circular No .66-BCA2fT dated 5-31-1961 of
the Ministry of Interior. '

In executing Order of Release No 52/BNV/QRlated12-11-84 of
the Ministry of Interior.

A certificate of release is issued to the following person:

Full Name at birth: NGUYEN VAN NGHIA
Current called name:

Born on: 1947

Place of Birth: GIA DINH

Residence before being arrested: 118 Phan Dang Hung, Ql, TP HCM

Accused for: Captain, Training Research Officer, AF/HQC
Booking date: 06-24-75
Sentence:

To be residing at: 118 Phan Dang Hung, Ql, TP HCM

PAST RE-EDUCATION COMMENTS:

(Under probation period of 12 months)
Must report to Ward PC before 01-10-85

Right Index print Date: (1-02-85
of: The Warden,
NGUYEN VAN NGHIA Full Name &
Name tag No: Signature of Col. Trinh van Thich
Established at: issuee: (Signed & sealed)
(Rverse side) ’ (signed)

Confirmation of Security Sce. Nguyen van Nghia

I/P released from R-E Camp has
reported to the locality.
Date 01-04-85

Signed: Nguzen Hong Dang ) )
dedekes SN A A SeReickiodokok dedrdoleicierickoeniciokdok dok dokok

I certify that the above {s a true and full translation of the attached
document in Vietnamese, that the undersigned is competent to translate from

Vietnamese into English,
Signature: éﬁ;‘/ééé~‘__f—

The translator

Subscribed and sworn to before me
on this 2% day of %_19

Notary Public BAO GIA LE

NOTARY PUBLIC rapiFOvIe
PRINCIFA Drdr:

Y LOS ANGELES COUN' v ;
My Commismon Lxp Jan 21 1986 '
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Eefmme languagc Jnatttute‘

R 2 rronrr B

2LT NGUYEN VAN NGHIA (VIETNAM)

iad Succestfully compleced ie

-~ AMERICAN LANGUAGE COURSE

at this institution and by au’chm’gy of the
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S. R. LOVELL, Colonel, USAF
Commander

21 August 1970
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b SPECIAL OPERATIONS TRAINING COURSE A—1 PILOT

N : (Course # 1111022 ,
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CE TIFICATE of TRAINING
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JAMES F. YEALY, \BtCol %% F

Commander
b |
1 5iu'[ 18 January 1971 |
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Favorable Communications

LY

AF Advsy Gp
- APO San Francisco 96307

1. 2Lt Nguyen Van Nghia, Class 71-02 Undergraduate Pilot
Training (T-28/MAP) is presented an award for Cutstanding
Achievement in Flying Training. :

2, During the nine months of training, each student is carefully
evaluated in his flylng ability. Throughout the course Lt Nghia
has maintained a 95. 0 percent average, Thls is a truly out-
standing accomplishment

3. 2Lt Nghta's achievement reflects great credlt upon ‘nimself
and the Air Force of Viemam

4. Request this letter be forwarded to Lt Nghia's Commander
and be included as a permanent addition to his ofﬂclal milftary
record,

S. R. LOVELL, Colonel, USAF
Commander
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